

Post Office Act 1969

1969 CHAPTER 48

PART V

PROVISIONS FOR SECURING THE CONTINUANCE OF THE CARRYING ON, UNDER THE AUSPICES OF A DIRECTOR OF SAVINGS IN PLACE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL, OF CERTAIN FINANCIAL BUSINESS

Replacement of the Postmaster General by the Director of Savings for the Purposes of the Post Office Savings Bank Acts 1954 and 1966, and Provisions consequential thereon

(1)	F1
(2) F2, as (a) (c) (d)	F2
virtu appli	amendment of section 27 of the ^{M2} Crown Proceedings Act 1947 effected by e of subsection (2)(c) above is an amendment of that section as well in its cation to the Crown in right of Her Majesty's Government in Northern Irelandits application to the Crown in right of Her Majesty's Government in the United dom.
(4)	

Textual Amendments

94

The National Savings Bank.

- F1 Ss. 94(1)(4), 95–105 repealed by National Savings Bank Act 1971 (c. 29), Sch. 2
- F2 Words and s. 94(2)(a)(b) repealed by National Savings Bank Act 1971 (c. 29), Sch. 2

Part V – Provisions for securing the Continuance of the Carrying on, under the Auspices of a Director of Savings in Place of the Postmaster General, of certain financial Business Document Generated: 2024-04-14

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Post Office Act 1969, Section 94. (See end of Document for details)

Marginal Citations

M1 1954 c. 62. 1947 c. 44. **M2**

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Post Office Act 1969, Section 94.